603 Page 1of2 15 July 2001

Form 603

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of initial

substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme

BOSS ENERGY LTD

ACN/ARSN

116 834 336

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name

Ausbil Investment Management Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

076 316 473

The holder became a substantial holder on

2. Details of voting power

13/12/2023

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or
an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)

Number of securities

Person's votes (5)

Voting power (6)

Fully paid ordinary
shares

24,756,802

24,756,802

6.115%

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial
holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest

Nature of relevant interest (7)

Class and number of securities

Limited

Ausbil Investment Management

Direct Interest

24,756,802 Ordinary

4. Details of present registered holders
The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Registered holder of
securities

Person entitled to be
registered as holder (8)

Class and number of securities

Ausbil Investment
Management Limited

Refer to Annexure A

Refer to Annexure A

24,756,802 Ordinary

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the
substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant
interest

Date of acquisition

Consideration (9)

Class and number of securities

Cash Non-cash

Ausbil Investment
Management Limited

Refer to Annexure
B

Refer to
Annexure B

Refer to Annexure B




603

Page 2 of 2 15 July 2001

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)

Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name

Address

Ausbil Investment
Management Limited

Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Q]

@
®
Q)
®

©
)

®)

©

R AR

Signature
print name Kristy Do capacity Chief Compliance Officer
"o h?{%@/\g—\,. date 15/12/2023

DIRECTIONS

If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the
manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of
persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each
group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.

See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an
associate has a relevant interest in.

The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme muiltiplied by 100.

Include details of:

(a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of
any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any
contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or
arrangement; and

(b)  any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or
disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification
applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement” in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person ( eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write
"unknown".

Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was
acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on
the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in
relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.




ausbil

Annexure A Ausbil Investment Management Limited ~ ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant interest in: BOSS ENERGY LTD

Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited and various other custodians hold shares in the
Company as custodian and for which Ausbil is either:

e The responsible entity or trustee of a pooled investment product such as
managed investment schemes (funds); or

e The investment manager of Portfolios held for a number of institutional
investors. The institutional investors are generally superannuation funds
regulated under the Superannuation Industry Supervision Act 1993.

The holding of shares in the Company was acquired as part of a wide portfolio of
Australian shares acquired for the Funds and Portfolios.

Ausbil and the Custodians may hold relevant interests due to the capacity of these
entities to dispose of the shares in the Company.

Each investor in a fund owns an individual interest in the Fund’s assets; no investor
directly owns any asset of the Fund. The unit holding of each Fund varies from time
to time as clients enter and withdraw from the Funds. The various institutional
investors with portfolios delegate the management of the Portfolios to Ausbil.

Signed 15/12/2023

Kristy Do
Chief Compliance Officer



Annexure B
Aushil Investment Management Limited
BOSS ENERGY LIMITED

BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE
BOE

Kristy Do
Chief Compliance Officer
15/12/2023

11/12/2023
08/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
07/12/2023
04/12/2023
04/12/2023
04/12/2023
01/12/2023
21/11/2023
16/11/2023
14/11/2023
10/11/2023
09/11/2023
08/11/2023
02/11/2023
01/11/2023
01/11/2023
26/10/2023
26/10/2023
12/10/2023
11/10/2023
06/10/2023
06/10/2023
04/10/2023
12/09/2023
07/09/2023
07/09/2023
07/09/2023
06/09/2023
06/09/2023
05/09/2023
04/09/2023
01/09/2023
29/08/2023
28/08/2023
22/08/2023
21/08/2023
15/08/2023

13/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
12/12/2023
11/12/2023
12/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
06/12/2023
05/12/2023
23/11/2023
20/11/2023
16/11/2023
14/11/2023
13/11/2023
10/11/2023
06/11/2023
03/11/2023
03/11/2023
30/10/2023
30/10/2023
16/10/2023
13/10/2023
10/10/2023
10/10/2023
06/10/2023
14/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
11/09/2023
08/09/2023
08/09/2023
07/09/2023
06/09/2023
05/09/2023
31/08/2023
30/08/2023
24/08/2023
23/08/2023
17/08/2023

[V RV RV IRV R o B v B < B T Vo N W B 0 T ¥ B B I R W R Vs T ¥ T ¥ BV Y R ¥ I ¥ B "2 O v = = v = B v = I w - I v = v < v = I o - v s v v e v = v = o= v = v = o « v « [ w < v e v v v « B v & e = e = o © v & e = = = <}

10,000
150,000
304,000
430,000
143,000
1,150,000
188,000
880,000
329,333
790,000
1,200,000
630,000
3,167,000
455,000
874,000
128,279
886,667
43,200
2,398,800
460,000
654,141
100,000
78,454
75,495
159,594
171,466
179,634
40,000
100,000
100,000
70,000
100,000
14,620
63,241
72,513
259,417
46,845
178,307
79,464
200,000
90,862
3,725
7,944
100,000
110,063
9,183
42,159
94,788
8,274
11,137
23,425
47,328
4,992
70,000
99,000
4,296
140,215

39,257.00
585,810.00
1,200,800.00
1,698,500.00
564,850.00
4,542,500.00
742,600.00
3,476,000.00
1,300,865.35
3,120,500.00
4,740,000.00
2,488,500.00
12,509,650.00
1,797,250.00
3,452,300.00
506,702.05
3,502,334.65
170,640.00
9,475,260.00
1,817,000.00
2,583,856.95
382,920.00
309,893.30
321,578.50
679,806.60
730,376.57
767,486.27
174,024.00
409,410.00
440,340.00
295,519.00
414,540.00
62,345.53
292,793.18
328,860.96
1,176,507.98
222,982.20
848,741.32
350,785.88
919,860.00
425,552.18
17,358.50
36,570.20
397,860.00
448,055.47
36,732.00
170,195.88
386,640.25
33,672.70
43,735.00
85,501.25
169,410.58
16,933.86
241,073.00
338,431.50
14,565.16
473,281.71



