Form 603

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of initial substantial holder

 To Company Name/Scheme
 BOSS ENERGY LTD

 ACN/ARSN
 116 834 336

1. Details of substantial holder (1)

Name Ausbil Investment Management Limited

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 076 316 473

The holder became a substantial holder on $\frac{13}{12}/\frac{2023}{2023}$

2. Details of voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Number of securities Person's votes (5)		Voting power (6)		
Fully paid ordinary shares	24,756,802	24,756,802	6.115%		

3. Details of relevant interests

The nature of the relevant interest the substantial holder or an associate had in the following voting securities on the date the substantial holder became a substantial holder are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Nature of relevant interest (7)	Class and number of securities	
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Direct Interest	24,756,802 Ordinary	

4. Details of present registered holders

The persons registered as holders of the securities referred to in paragraph 3 above are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Class and number of securities		
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Refer to Annexure A	Refer to Annexure A	24,756,802 Ordinary		

5. Consideration

The consideration paid for each relevant interest referred to in paragraph 3 above, and acquired in the four months prior to the day that the substantial holder became a substantial holder is as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Date of acquisition	Consideration (9)		Class and number of securities	
		Cash	Non-cash		
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Refer to Annexure B	Refer to Annexure B		Refer to Annexure B	

6. Associates

The reasons the persons named in paragraph 3 above are associates of the substantial holder are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association

7. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Ausbil Investment Management Limited	Level 27, 225 George Street, Sydney NSW 2000

Signature

print name Kristy Do capacity Chief Compliance Officer

sign here date 15/12/2023

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 7 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme (if any) that the person or an associate has a relevant interest in.
- (6) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (7) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances by which the relevant interest was acquired. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement: and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.

- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.



Annexure A Ausbil Investment Management Limited ABN: 26 076 316 473

Relevant interest in: BOSS ENERGY LTD

Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited and various other custodians hold shares in the Company as custodian and for which Ausbil is either:

- The responsible entity or trustee of a pooled investment product such as managed investment schemes (funds); or
- The investment manager of Portfolios held for a number of institutional investors. The institutional investors are generally superannuation funds regulated under the Superannuation Industry Supervision Act 1993.

The holding of shares in the Company was acquired as part of a wide portfolio of Australian shares acquired for the Funds and Portfolios.

Ausbil and the Custodians may hold relevant interests due to the capacity of these entities to dispose of the shares in the Company.

Each investor in a fund owns an individual interest in the Fund's assets; no investor directly owns any asset of the Fund. The unit holding of each Fund varies from time to time as clients enter and withdraw from the Funds. The various institutional investors with portfolios delegate the management of the Portfolios to Ausbil.

Signed 15/12/2023

Kristy Do

Chief Compliance Officer

Leron

Annexure B
Ausbil Investment Management Limited
BOSS ENERGY LIMITED

		Settle Date	G/6		Net Amount
Ticker	As of Date				39,257.00
BOE	11/12/2023	13/12/2023	В	10,000 150,000	
BOE	08/12/2023	12/12/2023	В		585,810.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	304,000	1,200,800.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	430,000	1,698,500.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	143,000	564,850.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	1,150,000	4,542,500.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	188,000	742,600.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	880,000	3,476,000.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	329,333	1,300,865.35
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	790,000	3,120,500.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	1,200,000	4,740,000.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	630,000	2,488,500.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	3,167,000	12,509,650.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	455,000	1,797,250.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	874,000	3,452,300.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	128,279	506,702.05
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	886,667	3,502,334.65
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	43,200	170,640.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	2,398,800	9,475,260.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	460,000	1,817,000.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	654,141	2,583,856.95
BOE	07/12/2023	11/12/2023	В	100,000	382,920.00
BOE	07/12/2023	12/12/2023	В	78,454	309,893.30
BOE	04/12/2023		В	75,495	321,578.50
BOE	04/12/2023		В	159,594	679,806.60
BOE	04/12/2023		В	171,466	730,376.57
BOE	01/12/2023		S	179,634	767,486.27
BOE		23/11/2023	В	40,000	174,024.00
BOE	16/11/2023		В	100,000	409,410.00
BOE	14/11/2023	16/11/2023	В	100,000	440,340.00
	10/11/2023	14/11/2023	В	70,000	295,519.00
BOE BOE	09/11/2023	13/11/2023	В	100,000	414,540.00
BOE	08/11/2023	10/11/2023	S	14,620	62,345.53
	02/11/2023		S	63,241	292,793.18
BOE		03/11/2023	S	72,513	328,860.96
BOE			5		
BOE		03/11/2023	S	259,417	1,176,507.98
BOE	26/10/2023	30/10/2023		46,845	222,982.20
BOE	26/10/2023	30/10/2023	S	178,307	848,741.32
BOE	12/10/2023	16/10/2023	S	79,464	350,785.88
BOE	11/10/2023	13/10/2023	S	200,000	919,860.00
BOE	06/10/2023	10/10/2023	S	90,862	425,552.18
BOE	06/10/2023	10/10/2023	S	3,725	17,358.50
BOE	04/10/2023	06/10/2023	S	7,944	36,570.20
BOE	12/09/2023	14/09/2023	В	100,000	397,860.00
BOE	07/09/2023	11/09/2023	S	110,063	448,055.47
BOE	07/09/2023	11/09/2023	S	9,183	36,732.00
BOE	07/09/2023	11/09/2023		42,159	170,195.88
BOE			S	94,788	386,640.25
BOE		08/09/2023		8,274	33,672.70
BOE		07/09/2023		11,137	43,735.00
BOE		06/09/2023	В	23,425	85,501.25
BOE		05/09/2023	В	47,328	169,410.58
BOE	29/08/2023	31/08/2023	В	4,992	16,933.86
BOE	28/08/2023	30/08/2023	S	70,000	241,073.00
BOE	22/08/2023	24/08/2023	S	99,000	338,431.50
BOE	21/08/2023	23/08/2023	S	4,296	14,565.16
BOE	15/08/2023	17/08/2023	S	140,215	473,281.71

Kristy Do Chief Compliance Officer 15/12/2023